
時刻
Time

時限
Period

コアタイム
利⽤時
休憩時間
Break time

in the 90-minute
class schedule

10分 10min

10分 10min

授業時間
Class Timetable

90分
90min

コアタイム
Core
Class
Period

14:45

15:10

16:40

17:05

18:35

19:00

20:30

10分 10min

10分 10min

105分
105min

2020Aセメスター教養学部・総合⽂化研究科における授業時間割について
Class Timetable, A Semester (2020),

20:30

14:45

14:55

16:40

16:50

8:30

10:15

10:25

18:35

18:45

25分
25min

25分
25min

12:10

13:00

25分
25min

6限
6th

105分
105min

5限
5th

105分
105min

4限
4th

105分
105min

3限
3rd

90分
90min

コアタイム
Core
Class
Period

◆新型コロナウイルス対策のための緊急措置とし
て、昼⾷時の混雑緩和、キャンパス滞在時間の短
縮、学⽣の負担軽減を⽬的とするものです。
 This is an emergency measure in response to
the partial implementation of face-to-face
teaching in the A semester in the midst of
COVID-19, aiming to alleviate congestion during
lunchtime and breaks, to shorten the time
students spend on campus, and also to reduce
the burden and stress students may suffer from
through online courses.

◆1時限90分（左表「コアタイム」）の授業実施
を原則とします。
 In princple, the duration of one class period is
90 minutes ('core class period', as shown in the
left diagram).

◆やむを得ず105分で実施する授業もありますの
で、ご注意ください。
 Please note that some classes are conducted
in 105 minutes for unavoidable reasons.

1限
1st

105分
105min

コアタイム
Core
Class
Period

90分
90min

80分
80min

25分
25min

2限
2nd

105分
105min

90分
90min

コアタイム
Core
Class
Period

90分
90min

コアタイム
Core
Class
Period

90分
90min

コアタイム
Core
Class
Period

8:30

10:00

10:25

11:55

13:15

50分
50min


