2020Aセメスター教養学部・総合文化研究科における授業時間割について Class Timetable, A Semester (2020),

10:15 10:25 10:25 25分 25min 10:25				Class Time	ctabii	o, A ocinic
1限 105分 105min	i	;				利用時 休憩時間
10:15	8:30				8:30	
10:25 2限 20 105分 2nd 105分 105min 10:25 コアタイム 90分 Core 90min Class Period 11:55 10分 105min 10:25 25分 25min 10:25 25min 10		1		Core Class	10:00	
10:25 2限 2nd 105分 2nd 105min 20	10:15		10 () 10			
2限 2nd 105分 2nd 105min Period 11:55 12:10 50分 50min Class Period 11:55 13:00 3限 105分 50min 13:15 14:45 105min Period 11:55 4限 105分 4th 105min 15:10 10分 10min 15:10 16:40 10分 10min 16:40 16:50 5限 10分 105min 17:05 25分 25min 17:05 16:40 10分 10min 17:05 25分 25min 17:05 16:40 10分 10min 17:05 25分 25min 17:05 25min 18:35 10分 10min 19:00 18:35 10分 10min 19:00 25分 25min 19:00 19:00 10分 10min 19:00 25分 25min 19:00	10:25		10分 10m	nin	10:25	25min
13:00 3限 105分 3rd 105分 105min 105min 13:15 コアタイム 90分 Core 90min Class Period 15:10 コアタイム 90分 Core 90min Class Period 16:40 10分 10min 25分 25min 17:05 コアタイム 90分 Core 90min Class Period 16:40 10分 10min 25分 25min 17:05 コアタイム 90分 Core 90min Class Period 18:35 18:45 10分 10min 25分 25min 19:00 コアタイム 90分 Core 90min Class Period 18:35 10分 10min 25分 25min 19:00 コアタイム 90分 Core 90min Class Period 18:35 19:00 コアタイム 90分 Core 90min Class Period 19:00 25min 19:00 コアタイム 90分 Core 90min Class		į		Core Class	11:55	
13:00 3限 105分 3rd 105分 105min 105分 105min 105分 105min 105分 105min 15:10 コアタイム 90分 Core 90min Class Period 15:10 コアタイム 90分 Core 90min Class Period 16:40 10分 10min 25分 25min 17:05 17:05 17:05 18:35 18:45 10分 105min 19:00 1	12:10					
14:45 14:45 14:45 14:55 16:40 16:40 16:50 18:35 18:45 105分 105min 17:05 17:0						
3限 105分 105min 25分 25min 15:10 17タイム 14:45 10分 10min 25分 25min 15:10 10分 10min 25分 25min 16:40 10分 105min 25分 25min 17:05 10分 105min 18:35 10分 10min 25分 25min 19:00 18:35 10分 105min 19:00 19	13:00					
14:55 4限 105分 25min 16:40 16:50 5限 105分 105min 5限 105分 5th 105min 17:05 17:05 17:05 18:35 18:45 6限 105分 6th 105分 105min 10分 10min 25分 25min 17:05 コアタイム 90分 Core 90min Class Period 18:35 10分 10min 25分 25min 17:05 コアタイム 90分 Core 90min Class Period 18:35 19:00 コアタイム 90分 Core 90min Class Period 19:00 コアタイム	14.45			Core Class		
16:40 4根 105分 105min 15:10 コアタイム 90分 Core 90min Class Period 16:50 5限 105分 105min 17:05 コアタイム 90分 Core 90min Class Period 17:05 コアタイム 90分 Core 90min Class Period 18:35 18:45 6限 105分 105min 19:00 コアタイム 90分 Core 90min Class Period 18:35 10分 10min 19:00 コアタイム 90分 Core 90min Class Period 18:35			10分 10m	nin	14.43	25分
16:50 10分 10min 25分 25min 17:05 コアタイム 90分 Core 90min Class Period 18:35 10分 10min 25分 25分 25min 19:00 コアタイム 90分 Core 90min Class Period 18:35 10分 10min 19:00 コアタイム 90分 Core 90min Class				Core Class		25min
17:05 コアタイム 90分 Core 90min Class Period 18:35 18:45 6限 105分 6th 105min 19:00 コアタイム 90分 Core 90min Class Period 18:35 19:00 コアタイム 90分 Core 90min Class Period Core 90min Class			10分 10m	nin		
18:45 10分 10min 25分 25min 19:00 コアタイム 105分 Core 90min Class		:		Core Class		25min
19:00 コアタイム 105分 6th 105min 90分 Core 90min Class			10分 10m	nin	16:35	25分
20:30 Period 20:30		i		Core Class		25min

◆新型コロナウイルス対策のための緊急措置として、昼食時の混雑緩和、キャンパス滞在時間の短縮、学生の負担軽減を目的とするものです。

This is an emergency measure in response to the partial implementation of face-to-face teaching in the A semester in the midst of COVID-19, aiming to alleviate congestion during lunchtime and breaks, to shorten the time students spend on campus, and also to reduce the burden and stress students may suffer from through online courses.

◆1時限90分(左表「コアタイム」)の授業実施 を原則とします。

In princple, the duration of one class period is 90 minutes ('core class period', as shown in the left diagram).

◆やむを得ず105分で実施する授業もありますの で、ご注意ください。

Please note that some classes are conducted in 105 minutes for unavoidable reasons.